
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 32.3 12.00 2,961 102,332 102,332 62,885 162.7

2 晴れ 31.4 8.20 2,678 92,552 194,884 125,770 155.0

3 晴れ 30.7 11.90 2,966 102,505 297,389 188,655 157.6

4 晴れ 30.9 7.90 2,511 86,780 384,169 251,540 152.7

5 雨 29.4 0.00 471 16,278 400,447 314,425 127.4

6 曇り 27.6 0.40 1,677 57,957 458,404 377,310 121.5

7 曇り 27.2 2.30 1,568 54,190 512,594 440,195 116.4

8 晴れ 34.4 12.00 3,128 108,104 620,698 503,080 123.4

9 曇り 34.2 6.20 2,188 75,617 696,315 565,965 123.0

10 曇り 28.6 1.20 1,700 58,752 755,067 628,850 120.1

11 晴れ 28.0 5.50 2,168 74,926 829,993 691,735 120.0

12 晴れ 29.8 13.30 3,126 108,035 938,028 754,620 124.3

13 晴れ 29.7 12.40 2,958 102,228 1,040,256 817,505 127.2

14 晴れ 30.6 6.30 2,404 83,082 1,123,338 880,390 127.6

15 晴れ 33.5 7.50 2,474 85,501 1,208,840 943,275 128.2

16 雨 25.9 0.00 343 11,854 1,220,694 1,006,160 121.3

17 雨 23.2 4.50 2,181 75,375 1,296,069 1,069,045 121.2

18 晴れ 24.0 10.40 2,975 102,816 1,398,885 1,131,930 123.6

19 曇り 26.1 5.80 2,370 81,907 1,480,792 1,194,815 123.9

20 晴れ 29.0 10.60 2,780 96,077 1,576,869 1,257,700 125.4

21 晴れ 35.5 11.10 2,773 95,835 1,672,704 1,320,585 126.7

22 晴れ 34.3 11.60 2,976 102,851 1,775,555 1,383,470 128.3

23 晴れ 38.9 12.60 2,845 98,323 1,873,878 1,446,355 129.6

24 曇り 31.7 0.00 548 18,939 1,892,817 1,509,240 125.4

25 曇り 31.4 2.00 1,333 46,068 1,938,885 1,572,125 123.3

26 雨 26.9 0.00 293 10,126 1,949,011 1,635,010 119.2

27 曇り 26.4 1.90 1,558 53,844 2,002,856 1,697,895 118.0

28 曇り 26.8 1.40 1,258 43,476 2,046,332 1,760,780 116.2

29 雨 27.7 0.90 1,144 39,537 2,085,869 1,823,665 114.4

30 雨 28.9 0.60 467 16,140 2,102,008 1,886,550 111.4

31 雨 25.6 0.00 396 13,686 2,115,694 1,949,435 108.5

℃ h 61218.0

29.7 5.82 1974.8

4.99 1819.6  月目標値(/日) ¥62,885

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,115,694

実績平均(/日) ¥68,248
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